7.19.01

Form PTO-1594 6-93		08-03-	2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
0-93				Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Pat	101798		al document or original thereof.	
1. Name of convey	ring party(ies):	10173		address of receiving party(ies):	
DCV, Inc.			Name:	Trouw Nutrition USA, LLC	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached? yes no	Street Address:	115 Executive Drive	
3. Nature of Conve	eyance:		City: Highland	State: IL Zip Code: 62249	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Release of Lien on Trademarks  Execution Date: March 14, 2001			Country:	USA	
			Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? yes no	
Execution Date.	Water 14, 2001				
••	nber(s) or patent number t is being filed together	er(s): with a new application, the	he execution date of	f the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Protione - Serial No. 76-002559			Protimax – Registration No. 2,080,071		
	Additional numbers a	attached? yes	no		
	ess of party to whom co		6. Total numbe	er of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark J. Gundersen, Esq.		Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR § 3.41)\$65.00_		
Internal Address: Klett Rooney Lieber & Schorl		& Schorling	Enclo	sed Check No.	
			Au	thorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address:	1000 West Street, Su	ite 1410	8. Deposit Account No11-1163		
City: Wilmington	State: Delaware	Zip Code: 19801			
		DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and s	ignature:				
To the best of n the original doc				rect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Mark J. Gun		Madfla	nderse	7-18-01	
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature		Date sheet, attachments and documents 5	
OMB NO. 0651-00	11(exp. 4/94)				
		nents to be recorded with a			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0133

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DCV, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. (hereinafter "DCV"), has adopted, used, and/or is using the trademarks listed below, and is the owner of these trademark registrations and applications;

WHEREAS, Trouw Nutrition USA, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Trouw"), has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 21, 2001 (hereinafter "Asset Purchase Agreement") wherein DCV has agreed to assign these trademarks to Trouw;

WHEREAS, this assignment is subject to and made in accordance with the provisions of Sections 2.1(i) and 4.21 the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

DCV does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, to Trouw:

## REGISTERD TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
"DuCoa Optimin"	Japan	4,356,837
"Protimax"	Canada Ireland Mexico Taiwan Thailand U.S.	TMA504,498 203,568 535,110 756,456 KOR123145 2,080,071

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0134

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Application No.
"Protimax"	Philippines	107,812
"Protione"	U.S.	76/002559
		this trademark assignment to be this day of March 2001.
	DCV, Inc.  Almen S  By: HARIEU L  Title: VILL PRES	Meaver WEAVER SIDENT
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	) ) ss. )	<b>€</b>
	that he signed it as a f	
	UFFER SOUTH	NOTARIAL SEAL FROGSATT, NOTARY PUBLIC HAMPTON TWP. BUCKS COURTY ISSION EXPIRES NOW 25 2000

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

PROTIMAX 2,080,071 July 15, 1997

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial Number</u> <u>Application Date</u>

PROTIONE 76/002559 March 17, 2000

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0136